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BARBER· M24 0149492 

M124 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 664~10268 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ORDER NO. 

24" BARREL 7.62 NATO DD 25716 
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BARBER· M24 0149494 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
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Start Date: 7 /23/2004 
Finish Date: 9/23/2004 

0680 01PC00·1 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
0640 0003338116 89SWS·1 

Reassemble Action. 
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BARBER· M24 0149496 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLISTmNEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G Lo Lj I {) ;) ~ 2( --------'--'"""--'---------

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +t- .s LBS J 

READINGS DATE INITIAL 

2-/ J-Ot-f 12Tl 

?-I j - DLI l~TL 

<iJ--/1-Dl/ f2IL 
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I 

I 

.... ---- ........ - ..... -.. --
OP# OPERATlONNAIVIE"- - • READINGS DATE INITIAL 

I 2 LBS MIN ?/ 5-- y Ci' 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX -;/ 9 ... 1&-6l( /J -
r- ~-·i) 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I _3 3 
<-:P 
,) if'v/tvo( 12-c.-· 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,~ , ;) ___.:::. . () /l(.; < 0 ;;-(;.~ '.?-If; -C"{ ;:f._ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l] 't /f{ -; ·-v"'-t t'"~· ~--

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS " !- I/ 1"' I (--[ f-~· 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND ,- CL( /1 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ·-;:.....1c //' ,• 

/1..,.,.,-L "''---' 

M) IRON SIGHT -- c-( ;(.;_// ALIGNMENT ( /;• 

I -- Ir., 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

~ 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 
j • / ·l' 

~ / -/ (, --l l ,,_:(: _ _,.. 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 17" ··~- .ei. 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

J.¥L( d.Jf :l 7J-MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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lNITl~A'J3W.E.I~~TS · 
2.50 L~ '~lis'"ffti"1'ti91f~f} LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 l,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITJAC 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

t 

PULL #1 j 'fl ,j,;l,'( 2,;;q 

PULL #2 .). :y; c-/, ~() J. ;!8 

PULL #3 _j '-}} .:;·,:;G) ;{. 3,c; 
/"' 

PULL #4 ).. '-!cl ~-J.R J, ,}./? 

PULL#S '',:!. < .1 ,) ,JI 
'· / .,;i. -5 n 

.. 
' 

TOTAL ..... /;, SlJ 

AVERAGE 
' .d. 1f; -

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

--
PULL#1 ~.)q J. 41 

PULL#2 ,.:LLl 3. I I 

PULL#3 3.Jfl "?.,) j 

j17 -' ,,,., PULL#4 3 .. i<I 

PULL#5 3),/,., ?. 3.) 

TOTAL //,,,J<-/-- /t,.,1q . 
AVERAGE 3.24- .-::: J7 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#3 · 

PULL #4 

PULL#S 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
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! 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURA.CY 
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BARBER· M24 0149499 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86410268. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/13/2004 08:34 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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#2 to Centroid 
#3 to Centroid 
#4 to Centroid 
#5 to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.026 
-0.084 
0.088 
0:107 
0.088 

#1: 0.131 
#1: 0.242 
#1: 0.331 
#1: 0.237 



BARBER · M24 0149500 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86410268. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2004 
FILE TIME: 08:34 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.045 
0.075 
0.088 
1.237 
1.500 
1.662 
0.268 
0.993 
0.592 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.154 
2: 0. 148 
3: 0.299 
4: 0.706 
5: 0. 621 
6: 0. 073 
7: -0.007 
8: -0.369 
9: -0.531 

10: -0.333 
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y 
-0.897 
-0.532 
-0.251 
0.291 
0.573 
0.342 
0.584 
0.603 
0.137 

-0.096 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0149501 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410268. 0 POINT:lf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -1.175 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2004 2: -0.582 
FILE TIME: 08:34 3: 0.554 

4: 0.309 
x CENTROID: -0.070 5: 0.069 
Y CENTROID: 0.013 6: 0.172 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.071 7: 0.020 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.729 8: 0.177 
VERT SPREAD: 1.725 9: -0.092 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.874 10: -0.153 
MIN RADIUS: 0.322 
MAX RADIUS: 1.110 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.640 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.095 
0.122 
0.259 
1.050 
0.524 
0.263 

-0.296 
-0.511 
-0.511 
-0.675 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0149502 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410268. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: -0.247 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2004 2: 0.477 
FILE TIME: 08:34 3: 0.690 

4: 0.331 
x CENTROID: -0.098 5: 0.185 
y CENTROID: -0.120 6: 0.199 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.155 7: -0.123 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.949 8: -0.409 
VERT SPREAD: 1.970 9: -1.259 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.038 10: -0.821 
MIN RADIUS: 0.191 
J.Vl.AX RADIUS: 1.163 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.718 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-1.239 
-0.452 
0.407 
0.731 
0.216 

-0.138 
-0.309 
-0.560 
-0.188 
0.333 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0149503 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410268. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.769 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2004 2: -0.292 
FILE TIME: 08:34 3 : 1.409 

4: 0.452 
x CENTROID: 0.179 5: 0.390 
Y CENTROID: -0.227 6: -0.005 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.289 7: 0.325 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.144 8: -0.019 
VERT SPREAD: 2.476 9: -0.503 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.564 10: -0.735 
MIN RADIUS: 0.214 
MAX R.ZillIUS: 1.593 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.873 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-1.707 
-1. 518 
0.300 
0.769 

-0.265 
-0.438 
0.195 
0.247 
0.519 

-0.376 

• 
2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0149504 

SERIAL I\TUMBER: G6410268. 0 POINTfi x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.352 
FILE DATE: 09/13/2004 2 : 0.442 
FILE TIME: 08:34 3 : 0.450 

4: 0.687 
x CENTROID: 0.072 5 : -0.127 
Y CENTROID: -0.160 6: 0.015 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.175 7: -0.163 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.266 8: -0.579 
VERT SPREAD: 1.955 9: 0.073 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.984 10: -0.435 
MIN RADIUS: 0.319 
MAX RADIUS: 1.081 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.714 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

-1.204 
-0.356 
0.135 
0.522 
0.089 

-0.704 
-0.902 
-0.549 
0.751 
0.617 

6 

• 
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